The unaudited pro forma combined financial information is presented for illustrative purposes only and reflects estimates and certain assumptions made
by our management that are considered reasonable under the circumstances as of the date of this prospectus and which are based on the information available
at the time of the preparation of the unaudited pro forma combined financial information. Actual adjustments may differ materially from the information
presented herein. The unaudited pro forma combined financial information does not purport to represent what our combined income statement and combined
statement of financial position would have been if the relevant transactions had occurred on the dates indicated and is not intended to project our consolidated
results of operations or consolidated financial position for any future period or date.

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Income Statement for the three-month period ended March 31, 2014

Historical
Combined

information

Pro Forma
adjustments
for Mojave

consolidation(1)

Pro Forma
adjustments for

the preferred
shares  of
ACBH(2)

Pro Forma
adjustments

for debt
capitalization(3)

Pro Forma
adjustments

for debt
repayment
and  capital
reduction(4)

Pro Forma
Abengoa

Yield
  (in millions of U.S. dollars)
Revenue  $ 63.8   —   —   —   —   $ 63.8
Other operating income   20.3   —   —   —   —   20.3
Raw materials and consumables used.   (4.5)   —   —   —   —   (4.5)
Employee benefit expenses   (1.7)   —   —   —   —   (1.7)
Depreciation, amortization and impairment

charges   (27.2)   —   —   —   —   (27.2)
Other operating expenses   (26.8)   —   —   —   —   (26.8)

Operating Profit/(loss)  $ 23.9   $ —   —   —   —   $ 23.9

Financial income   0.2   —   4.6   4.8
Financial expenses   (54.3)   —   —   6.3   2.5   (45.5)
Net exchange differences   0.6   —   —   —   —   0.6
Other financial income/expenses, net.   (0.5)   —   —   —   —   (0.5)

Financial expense, net  $ (54.0)  $ —   $ 4.6   $ 6.3   $ 2.5   $ (40.6)
Share of (loss)/profit of associates

carried under the equity method  $ (0.3)  $ —   —   —   $ (0.3)
Profit/(loss) before income tax  $ (30.4)  $ —   $ 4.6   $ 6.3   $ 2.5   $ (17.0)

Income tax   1.8   —   —   —   1.8

Profit/(loss) for the year  $ (28.6)  $ —   $ 4.6   $ 6.3   $ 2.5   $ (15.2)

Profit attributable to non-controlling interests   1.7   —   —   —   —   1.7

Profit/(loss) for the year attributable
to the combined group  $ (26.9)  $ —   $ 4.6   $ 6.3   $ 2.5   $ (13.5)

Number of ordinary shares outstanding
(millions)(5)   79.0

Earnings per share (U.S.$ per share)
(5)   $ (0.17)

84

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Income Statement for the year ended December 31, 2013

Historical
combined

information

Pro Forma
adjustment
for Mojave

consolidation(1)

Pro Forma
adjustment for
the preferred

shares of
ACBH(2)

Pro Forma
adjustments

for debt
capitalization(3)

Pro Forma
adjustments

for debt
repayment
and capital
reduction(4)

Pro Forma
Abengoa

Yield
  (in millions of U.S. dollars)
Revenue  $ 210.9   —   —   —   —   $ 210.9
Other operating income   379.6   —   —   —   —   379.6
Raw materials and consumables used   (8.7)   —   —   —   —   (8.7)
Employee benefit expenses   (2.4)   —   —   —   —   (2.4)
Depreciation, amortization, and

impairment charges   (46.9)   —   —   —   —   (46.9)
Other operating expenses   (420.9)   (0.1)   —   —   —   (421.0)

Operating Profit/(loss)  $ 111.6   $ (0.1)   —   —   —   $ 111.5

Financial income   1.2   —   18.4   —   —   19.6
Financial expenses   (123.8)   (0.1)   —   27.0   10.5   (86.4)
Net exchange differences   (0.9)   —   —   —   —   (0.9)
Other financial income/expenses, net   (1.7)   0.3   —   —   —   (1.4)

Financial expense, net  $ (125.2)  $ 0.2   $ 18.4   $ 27.0   $ 10.5   $ (69.1)
Share of (loss)/profit of associates

carried under the equity method  $ —   —   —   —   —   $ —
Profit/(loss) before income tax  $ (13.6)  $ 0.1   $ 18.4   $ 27.0   $ 10.5   $ 42.4

Income tax   11.8   —   —   —   —   11.8

Profit/(loss) for the year  $ (1.8)  $ 0.1   $ 18.4   $ 27.0   $ 10.5   $ 54.2

Profit/(loss) attributable to non-controlling
interests   (1.6)   —   —   —   —   (1.6)

Profit/(loss) for the year
attributable to the combined
group  $ (3.4)  $ 0.1   $ 18.4   $ 27.0   $ 10.5   $ 52.6

Number of ordinary shares outstanding
(millions)(5)   79.0

Earnings per share (U.S.$ per
share)(5)   $ 0.67

85

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Income Statement for the year ended December 31, 2012

Historical
combined

information

Pro Forma
adjustment
for Mojave

consolidation(1)

Pro Forma
adjustment for
the preferred

shares of
ACBH(2)

Pro Forma
adjustments

for debt
capitalization(3)

Pro Forma
adjustments

for debt
repayment
and capital
reduction(4)

Pro Forma
Abengoa

Yield
  (in millions of U.S. dollars)
Revenue  $ 107.2   —   —   —   —   $ 107.2
Other operating income   560.4   —   —   —   —   560.4
Raw materials and consumables used   (4.3)   —   —   —   —   (4.3)
Employee benefit expenses   (1.8)   —   —   —   —   (1.8)
Depreciation, amortization, and impairment

charges   (20.2)   —   —   —   —   (20.2)
Other operating expenses   (573.6)   (0.4)   —   —   —   (574.0)

Operating Profit/(loss)  $ 67.7   $ (0.4)   —   —   —   $ 67.3

Financial income   0.7   —   18.4   —   —   19.1
Financial expenses   (64.1)   —   —   2.8   7.3   (54.0)
Net exchange differences   0.4   —   —   —   —   0.4
Other financial income/expenses, net   (0.2)   —   —   —   —   (0.2)

Financial expense, net  $ (63.2)   —   $ 18.4   $ 2.8   $ 7.3   $ (34.7)
Share of (loss)/profit of associates

carried under the equity method  $ (0.4)   —   —   —   —   $ (0.4)
Profit/(loss) before income tax  $ 4.1   $ (0.4)  $ 18.4   $ 2.8   $ 7.3   $ 32.2

Income tax   (4.0)   —   —   —   —   (4.0)

Profit/(loss) for the period  $ 0.1   $ (0.4)  $ 18.4   $ 2.8   $ 7.3   $ 28.2

Profit attributable to non-controlling
interests   1.2   —   —   —   —   1.2

Profit/(loss) for the period
attributable to the combined group  $ 1.3   $ (0.4)  $ 18.4   $ 2.8   $ 7.3   $ 29.4

Number of ordinary shares outstanding
(millions)(5)   79.0

Earnings per share (U.S.$ per share)
(5)   $ 0.37

86

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Statement of Financial Position as of March 31, 2014

Historical
Combined

Information

Pro Forma
adjustments
for Mojave

consolidation(1)

Pro Forma
adjustments

for the
preferred
shares of
ACBH(2)

Pro Forma
adjustments

for debt
capitalization(3)

Pro Forma
adjustments

for debt
repayment
and capital
reduction(4)

Pro Forma
Adjustment

for the
account

payable to
Abengoa
arising

from the
Asset

Transfer(6)

Pro Forma
adjustments for
Proceeds of the

offering(7)
Pro Forma

Abengoa Yield
  (in millions of U.S. dollars)
Non-current assets
Contracted concessional assets  $ 4,400.7   $ 1,495.3   —   —   —   —   —   $ 5,896.0
Investments carried under the equity

method   402.6   (396.9)   —   —   —   —   —   5.7
Financial investments   73.7   15.3   244.6   —   —   —   —   333.6
Deferred tax assets   44.7   —   —   —   —   —   —   44.7

Total Non-Current Assets  $ 4,921.7   $ 1,113.7   $ 244.6   $ —   $ —   $ —   $ —   $ 6,280.0

Current assets
Inventories   5.4   —   —   —   —   —   —   5.4
Clients and other receivables   94.2   0.6   —   —   —   —   —   94.8
Financial investments   164.3   20.6   18.4   —   —   —   —   203.3
Cash and cash equivalents   809.7   0.6   —   —   (185.0)   —   30.0   655.3
Total Current Assets  $ 1,073.6   $ 21.8   $ 18.4   $ —   $ (185.0)   —   $ 30.0   $ 958.8

Total Assets  $ 5,995.3   $ 1,135.5   $ 263.0   $ —   $ (185.0)  $ —   $ 30.0   $ 7,238.8

Equity and Liabilities
Total Equity  $ 1,486.0   $ —   $ 263.0   $ 218.3   $ (86.8)  $ (651.9)  $ 681.9   $ 1,910.5
Non-current liabilities
Long-term non-recourse (project

financing)   2,312.5   796.1   —   —   —   —   —   3,108.6
Grants and other liabilities   1,055.1   266.4   —   —   —   —   —   1,321.5
Related parties   369.6   —   —   (218.3)   (98.2)   —   —   53.1
Derivative liabilities   71.5   —   —   —   —   —   —   71.5
Deferred tax liabilities   3.3   —   —   —   —   —   —   3.3

Total Non-Current Liabilities  $ 3,812.0   $ 1,062.5   $ —   $ (218.3)  $ (98.2)  $ —   $ —   $ 4,558.0

Current Liabilities
Short-term non-recourse (project

financing)   517.1   7.1   —   —   —   —   —   524.2
Trade payables and other current

liabilities   178.4   65.9   —   —   —   —   —   244.3
Related parties   —   —   —   —   —   651.9   (651.9)   —
Income and other tax payables   1.8   —   —   —   —   —   —   1.8

Total Current Liabilities  $ 697.3   $ 73.0   $ —   —   $ —   $ 651.9   $ (651.9)  $ 770.3

Total Equity and Liabilities  $ 5,995.3   $ 1,135.5   $ 263.0   —   $ (185.0)   —   $ 30.0   $ 7,238.8

(1) Reflects the impact of consolidating Mojave Solar Inc., the company that holds our Mojave project, which is recorded under the equity method during its construction period. We have derived

the pro forma adjustments in the pro forma combined income statement for Mojave’s consolidation from Mojave’s income statement for the years ended December 31, 2013 and 2012 and for
the three-month period ended March 31, 2014; we have not made any adjustments to reflect the construction in progress performed by related parties in 2013, 2012 or in the three-month period

[…]

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Financial Information

The following unaudited pro forma combined financial information sets forth the unaudited pro forma combined income statement of Abengoa Yield
for the three-month period ended March 31, 2014 and the years ended December 31, 2013 and 2012, as well as the unaudited pro forma combined statement
of financial position of Abengoa Yield as of March 31, 2014 to give effect to the consolidation of Mojave, to the transfer of a preferred equity investment in
ACBH, to the capitalization of certain related party debt that has occurred or we expect to occur prior to the consummation of this offering, to the repayment
of debt to a related party (a third party prior to March 31, 2014), a reduction of equity that has occurred or we expect to occur prior to the consummation of
this offering and to the proceeds of this offering that we will retain. See “Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Financial Information.”

92

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Income Statement for the three-month period ended March 31, 2014 and the years ended December 31, 2013 and
2012

  Pro Forma Abengoa Yield

For the three-month

period ended March 31,
For the years

ended December 31,
  2014   2013   2012
Revenue  $ 63.8   $ 210.9   $ 107.2
Other operating income   20.3   379.6   560.4
Raw materials and consumables used   (4.5)   (8.7)   (4.3)
Employee benefit expenses   (1.7)   (2.4)   (1.8)
Depreciation, amortization, and impairment charges   (27.2)   (46.9)   (20.2)
Other operating expenses   (26.8)   (421.0)   (574.0)

Operating Profit/(loss)  $ 23.9   $ 111.5   $ 67.3

Financial income   4.8   19.6   19.1
Financial expenses   (45.5)   (86.4)   (54.0)
Net exchange differences   0.6   (0.9)   0.4
Other financial income/expenses, net   (0.5)   (1.4)   (0.2)

Financial expense, net  $ (40.6)  $ (69.1)  $ (34.7)
Share of (loss)/profit of Associates carried under the

equity method  $ (0.3)  $ —   $ (0.4)
Profit/(loss) before Income Tax  $ (17.0)  $ 42.4   $ 32.2
Income tax   1.8   11.8   (4.0)

Profit/(loss) for the period  $ (15.2)  $ 54.2   $ 28.2

Profit/(loss) attributable to non-controlling interests   1.7   (1.6)   1.2

Profit/(loss) for the period attributable to the combined
group  $ (13.5)  $ 52.6   $ 29.4

Number of ordinary shares outstanding (millions)   79.0   79.0   79.0
Earnings per Share (U.S.$ per share)(1)  $ (0.17)  $ 0.67   $ 0.37

(1) We have calculated earnings per share assuming a total of 80,000,000 shares outstanding after the consummation of this offering, excluding 1,034,483 shares attributable to the $30 million of

proceeds that we expect to retain to strengthen our liquidity position. The number of shares attributable to the $30 million of proceeds that we expect to retain has been calculated based on the
initial public offering price of $29.00 per share.

93

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Statement of Financial Position as of March 31, 2014

Abengoa
Yield Pro

Forma
Non-current assets